PURCHASE ORDER

ORMOC CITY

lignatyre over printed name)

Approved per Sangguniang Resolution No.:

In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Secretary to the Sanggunain

(Date)

Certified Correct:



Rev. 1, Effective February, 2023 Reference #: 234123 Supplier RL APPLIANCE, INC. P.O. #: 231500 Address 353 RL Bldg. Real St., District 14, Ormoc City Date: DEC 2 9 2023 Tel. # Mode of Procurement: **NEGOTIATED - SVP** T.I.N. 005-459-648-000 P.R. #: 232709 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE Delivery Term 2 WEEKS Contract Name: PROCUREMENT OF TELEVISIONS FOR THE CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE Date of Delivery: Payment Term Item Unit of Qtv Estimated Estimated Item Description No. Issue **Unit Cost** Cost Balance Forwarded >>> 1 1. unit Television 55,996.00 55,996.00 Screen Size: 65 inches TV Resolution: Ultra HD 3840×2160 Gross Weight: 29.5 kg Net Weight : $1447 \times 902 \times 271 \text{ mm}$ Dimension without Stand (WxHxD) : $1447 \times 835 \times 79 \text{ mm}$ Smart TV, Voice Command, Wifi Ready, HDMI, USB, Bluetooth, Lan Connection, RCA Port, Auxillary, Digital TV, Optical OFFER: DEVANT 65QUFV04 2 2. unit Television 38,990.00 77,980.00 Screen Size: 55-inch POWER REQUIREMENT: 100-240V 50/60Hz AC POWER CONSUMPTION: 150W STANDBY POWER CONSUMPTION: =0.5W NET/GROSS WEIGHT (KG): 14.7Kg/21.5Kg DIMENSIONS MM (WxDxH) WITH BASE :1227x241x781 DIMENSIONS MM (WxDxH) WITHOUT BASE: 1230x78x711 PACKAGE SIZE MM (WxDxH): 1358x160x819 Smart Tv, Voice Command, Wifi Ready, HDMI, USB, Bluetooth, Lan Connection, RCA Port, Auxillary, Digital TV, Optical SubTotal >>> 133,976.00 As READ >>> When the Supplier fails to satisfactory deliver any or all of the Goods and/or perform the Services within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods scheduled for delivery for every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted. In case the total sum of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, the Procuring Entity concerned may rescind the contract and impose appropriate sanctions over and above the liquidated damages to be paid. (GPPB Res. No. 02-2020) Very truly yours, Conforme: **GOMEZ** vor

(Authorized Official)

ADMIN-BAC-OOR-58

Date:

PURCHA E ORDER

ORMOC CITY



				Reference # :	234123
Supplier	RL APPLIANCE, INC.			P.O. #:	
Address	353 RL Bldg. Real St., District 14, Ormoc City			Date :	200 200 EST - SE
Tel. # T.I.N.	Mode of Procureme 005-459-648-000			: NEGOTIA	ATED - SVP
1.1.19.	005-459-6	48-000		P.R. #:	232709
Gentlemen Please Place of Del Contract Na	furnish this livery :	office the following articles subjective of the following articles subjective of the following articles subjective of the following articles of the	Delivery Tern	n 2 WEEKS	n:
Date of Deli	Date of Delivery :/_/ Payment Term				
No. Qty	Unit of Issue	Item Descr	iption	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
*				lance Forwarded >>>	133,976.0
		TV Resolution: Ultra HD 3840×216 NOTE: ALL IT RELATED ITEMS ABO COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIRED OR ITS EQUIVALENT OR HIGHER AN WITH THE EXISTING LGU SYSTEMS	VE MUST BE DELIVERED IN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION S MUST BE COMPATIBLE		- - - -
		OFFER: DEVANT 55QUHV04 -x-x-x-x-x-NOTHING FOLLOWS-x-x-x-	v v		-
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ NOTTING TOLLOWS-X-X-X-	x-x-		-
					-
					-
					-
					-
				1	-
					-
One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six Pesos Only				TOTAL (Cost as Calculated)>>>	133,976.00
				As READ >>>	133,976.00
uly, inclusive of ay of penalty, a ntil such goods	f duly granted t an amount equa s are finally del tity concerned	atisfactory deliver any or all of the Goods ime extensions, if any, the supplier shall all to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1% livered and accepted. In case the total smay rescind the contract and impose app	be liable for damages for the de) of the cost of the delayed good um of liquidated damages reache	elay and shall pay liquidate is scheduled for delivery fo es ten percent (10%) of the re the liquidated damages	ed damages, not by or every day of delay e/total contract price.
		SADMA SOLLIMA RL APPLIANCE, INC.		LUCY TORRES COMI City Mayor	EZ
(Data)	(Signature	(bver printed name)		(Authorized Official)	
(Date) In case of I	Negotiated Pure	chase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7	160, this portion must be accomp	olished.)	
		Resolution No.:	. 22, and portion must be accomp	Austrea.	
Certified C	Correct:	A marks 1 to 1		Date:	
		Secretary to the Sa	nggunain		

ADMIN-BAC-OOR-58